507401049 07/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7447977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTICAL BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	11/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBUS BIOSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2255 MARTIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE F
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17741240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357142

Email:cdiez@fenwick.comCorrespondent Name:JAE YEON BAEK

Address Line 1:FENWICK & WEST LLPAddress Line 2:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25520-52367/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: JAE YEON BAEK, REG. NO. 78,258	
SIGNATURE:	/Jae Yeon Baek/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=52367_US_Name_Change_Optical_to_Rebus#page1.tif source=52367_US_Name_Change_Optical_to_Rebus#page2.tif source=52367_US_Name_Change_Optical_to_Rebus#page3.tif

PATENT 507401049 REEL: 060840 FRAME: 0251



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OPTICAL BIOSYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "REBUS BIOSYSTEMS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REBUS BIOSYSTEMS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006.



4169941 8320 SR# 20208519811

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANTINEY W. Bushock, Successary of States

Authentication: 204190726

Date: 12-01-20

PATENT REEL: 060840 FRAME: 0252 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:56 PM 11/24/2020
FILED 02:56 PM 11/24/2020
SR 20208484577 - File Number 4169941

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OPTICAL BIOSYSTEMS, INC.

Optical Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Optical Biosystems, Inc. and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law") on June 5, 2006 under the name HRK, Inc.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article First in its entirety and substituting the following therefore:

"The name of this corporation is Rebus Biosystems, Inc. (the "Corporation"),"

THIRD: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation will remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation. In lieu of a meeting and a vote by the stockholders of the Corporation, the amendment certified herein has been duly adopted by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation holding at least the minimum number of votes required to adopt said amendment, in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

082/39908472.2

The Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the Corporation's Chief Executive Officer, its authorized officer, on this 24th day of November, 2020.

OPTICAL BIOSYSTEMS, INC.

-DecuSigned by: By: Paul Sargeant Name: Paul Sargeant

Title: Chief Executive Officer

062/39908472.2

RECORDED: 07/23/2022

PATENT REEL: 060840 FRAME: 0254